

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1 - Final

DATE: 10/29/2020

PROJECT NAME: E. 329th Street Sewer Rehabilitation

OWNER: City of Willowick

CONTRACTOR: United Survey, Inc.

PROJECT NO.: 190862

DESCRIPTION: This change order represents final line item adjustments for quantities actually installed.

CONTRACT PRICE:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: \$1,342,093.60

NET PRIOR CHANGE ORDERS: \$0.00

CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE: \$1,342,093.60

NET AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER: (\$188,141.70)

REVISED CONTRACT PRICE: \$1,153,951.90

CONTRACT TIME:

CONTRACT DATE: 11/12/2020

ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE: 6/26/2020

CURRENT COMPLETION DATE: 6/26/2020

AMOUNT OF TIME EXTENSION: 61

REVISED COMPLETION DATE: 8/26/2020

ACCEPTED BY:

Joseph Tartabini, Jr., President

United Survey, Inc.

11/25/2021

DATE

APPROVALS:

Rich Regovich

Mayor

DATE

APPROVAL RECOMMENDED BY:

Daniel Bonham, LEED AP

CT Consultants, Inc.

2/11/21

DATE

Cheryl Benedict

Finance Director

DATE

OWNER: City of Willowick			Change Order No.: 1 - Final		PROJECT NO.: 190862		DATE: 10/29/2020			
PROJECT: E. 329th Street Sewer Rehabilitation										
REF. NO.	ODOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTALS	TOTAL		NET CHANGE	
			QTY	UNIT			QTY	\$	QTY	\$
1	SPC	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO DOCUMENTATION, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1.00	\$1,000.00	0.00	\$0.00
2	SPC	BONDS AND INSURANCES, AS PER PLAN	1.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	1.00	\$20,000.00	0.00	\$0.00
3	603	8 INCH X 6 INCH WYE OR TEE REPLACEMENT IN MAIN, AS PER PLAN	5.00	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	0.00	\$0.00	(5.00)	(\$15,000.00)
4	SPC	LATERAL INTERNAL TELEVISION INSPECTION, FROM MAINLINE OR CLEAN OUT, AS PER PLAN	112.00	EACH	\$2,750.00	\$308,000.00	116.00	\$319,000.00	4.00	\$11,000.00
5	SPC	8 INCH - 15 INCH SANITARY SEWER HEAVY CLEANING, AS PER PLAN	1,500.00	FT	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	0.00	\$0.00	(1,500.00)	(\$1,500.00)
6	SPC	6 INCH CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING - LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	92.00	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$115,000.00	87.00	\$108,750.00	(5.00)	(\$6,250.00)
7	SPC	8 INCH CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING, AS PER PLAN	1,500.00	FT	\$30.00	\$45,000.00	616.20	\$18,486.00	(883.80)	(\$26,514.00)
8	SPC	10 INCH CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING - SHORT LINER, AS PER PLAN	8.00	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	2.00	\$6,000.00	(6.00)	(\$18,000.00)
9	SPC	MAINLINE TEE AND LATERAL SEALING WITH CIPP	56.00	EACH	\$1,250.00	\$70,000.00	8.00	\$10,000.00	(48.00)	(\$60,000.00)
10	SPC	LATERAL-TO-MAINLINE CONNECTION, AS PER PLAN	56.00	EACH	\$100.00	\$5,600.00	32.00	\$3,200.00	(24.00)	(\$2,400.00)
11	SPC	CONNECTION REINSTATEMENT, AS PER PLAN	5.00	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00	(5.00)	(\$15,000.00)
12	604	FIELD TEE CONNECTION, AS PER PLAN	100.00	VERT FT	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	97.50	\$17,550.00	(2.50)	(\$450.00)
13	604	MANHOLE REHABILITATION CLEANING AND LINING, 48 INCH DIAM., AS PER PLAN	56.00	EACH	\$2,200.00	\$123,200.00	51.00	\$112,200.00	(5.00)	(\$11,000.00)
14	611	STORM CLEAN-OUT TEE CONNECTION STRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	10.00	PAIR	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00	7.00	\$70,000.00	(3.00)	(\$30,000.00)
15	611	6 INCH SANITARY AND STORM SEWER LATERAL REPLACEMENT, INCLUDING NEW TEST TEE/CLEAN OUT ASSEMBLIES, AS PER PLAN	1,600.00	FT	\$10.00	\$16,000.00	1,527.00	\$15,270.00	(73.00)	(\$730.00)
16	SPC	8 INCH - 15 INCH CONDUIT INTERNAL TELEVISION INSPECTION, INCLUDING LIGHT CLEANING, AS PER PLAN	222.00	SY	\$90.00	\$19,980.00	222.00	\$19,980.00	0.00	\$0.00
17	611	TYPE "A" PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT (CONCRETE), ROADWAY, AS PER PLAN	2.00	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	0.00	\$0.00	(2.00)	(\$7,000.00)
18	611	CATCH BASIN CURB INLET, AS PER PLAN	8.00	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	17.00	\$25,500.00	9.00	\$13,500.00
19	611	INLET ADJUSTED TO GRADE, METHOD D.1., (brick) AS PER PLAN	10.00	EACH	\$950.00	\$9,500.00	18.00	\$17,100.00	8.00	\$7,600.00
20	623	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, METHOD D.1 (brick), AS PER PLAN	1.00	EACH	\$450.00	\$450.00	0.00	\$0.00	(1.00)	(\$450.00)
21	638	MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2.00	EACH	\$400.00	\$800.00	3.00	\$1,200.00	1.00	\$400.00
22	254	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE, RISER RING, AS PER PLAN	587.00	SY	\$13.00	\$7,631.00	792.00	\$10,296.00	205.00	\$2,665.00
23	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN	4,150.00	SY	\$4.40	\$18,260.00	4,104.66	\$18,060.50	(45.34)	(\$199.50)
24	255	PAVEMENT PLANING, PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE, GUTTER GRINDING, AS PER PLAN	1,250.00	SY	\$85.00	\$106,250.00	1,086.00	\$92,310.00	(164.00)	(\$13,940.00)
		FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT, CLASS QC MS, T=8", AS PER PLAN								

OWNER: City of Willowick			Change Order No.: 1 - Final		PROJECT NO.: 190862		DATE: 10/29/2020			
PROJECT: E. 329th Street Sewer Rehabilitation										
REF. NO.	ODOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED TOTALS	TOTAL		NET CHANGE	
			QTY	UNIT			QTY	\$	QTY	\$
25	407	TACK COAT, TRACKLESS TACK	1,062.00	GAL	\$3.00	\$3,186.00	480.00	\$1,440.00	(582.00)	(\$1,746.00)
26	422	SINGLE CHIP SEAL, TYPE A	8,853.00	SY	\$2.20	\$19,476.60	9,191.00	\$20,220.20	338.00	\$743.60
27	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	430.00	CY	\$160.00	\$68,800.00	364.28	\$58,284.80	(65.72)	(\$10,515.20)
28	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	307.00	CY	\$180.00	\$55,260.00	306.53	\$55,175.40	(0.47)	(\$84.60)
29	452	6 INCH NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVES AND APRONS, CLASS QC MS, INCLUDING REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN	160.00	SY	\$80.00	\$12,800.00	86.10	\$6,888.00	(73.90)	(\$5,912.00)
30	608	4 INCH CONCRETE WALK, INCLUDING REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN	800.00	SF	\$8.00	\$6,400.00	400.50	\$3,204.00	(399.50)	(\$3,196.00)
31	609	CURB, TYPE 2-A, INCLUDING REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN	240.00	FT	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	510.15	\$25,507.50	270.15	\$13,507.50
32	680	SPECIAL - SITE RESTORATION	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$0.00	(1.00)	(\$5,000.00)
33	SPC	CONTINGENCY/DISCRETIONARY ALLOWANCE	1.00	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	0.97	\$97,329.50	(0.03)	(\$2,670.50)
TOTALS						\$1,342,093.60		\$1,153,951.9		(\$188,141.70)